504859306 04/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4906045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES PHILLIPS	03/28/2018
ANNE PHILLIPS	03/28/2018
RYAN PHILLIPS	04/02/2018
EDWARD PACKER	04/03/2018
AARON NELSON	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIVE-RIGHT, LLC	
Street Address:	2296 N. YELLOWSTONE HWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 301	
City:	IDAHO FALLS	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29643447	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-239-3147

Email: btucker@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN TUCKER

Address Line 1: 36 SOUTH STATE STREET

Address Line 2: 1900

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25277.38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/Brian Tucker/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2018

PATENT REEL: 045480 FRAME: 0659

Total Attachments: 4

source=25277_38_Assignment#page1.tif

source=25277_38_Assignment#page2.tif

source=25277_38_Assignment#page3.tif

source=25277_38_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 045480 FRAME: 0660

A war are are the first A war are grant on A	rs or your Manager of and Manager	***	Docket No.
Assignment of Rights, Title	e and interest in inver		25277.38
This is an Assignment of the following r	ights, title and interest (check a	ll that apply):	
United States of America	rights, title and interest in the i	nvention	
Foreign rights, title and in	terest in the invention		
United States Patent Appl	ication Serial No.	29/643,447	
United States Provisional	Patent Application Serial No.		
International (PCT) Paten	t Application Serial No.		
Title of the Invention			
TOY FOR INFANTS OR TODDLERS			
Inventors (assignors)	·		
Name		Address	
Charles Phillips	Charles Phillips 1 Pepperwood Drive, Sandy, UT 84092		
Anne Phillips	Phillips 1 Pepperwood Drive, Sandy, UT 84092		
Ryan Phillips		***************************************	
Edward Packer	rd Packer 122 W Fayelle Ave, Murray UT, 84107		
Aaron Nelson	319 E Hubbard Ave, Salt Lak	e City, UT 84	1 111
Assignee			
Name		Address	
Live-Right, LLC	2296 N. Yellowstone Hwy, S Idaho Falls, ID 83401	uite 301	
	<u> </u>		
	[Page 1 of 2]		
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************	PATENT

REEL: 045480 FRAME: 0661

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 25277.38

Whereas, we, the above identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Charles Phillips	april -	3/28/18
Anne Phillips	Maro	3/28/18
Ryan Phillips		,
Edward Packer		
Aaron Nelson		

[Page 2 of 2].

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 25277.38

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Charles Phillips		
Anne Phillips		
Ryan Phillips	121	4/2/18
Edward Packer		
Aaron Nelson		

[Page 2 of 2]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 25277.38

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And we hereby authorize the attorneys of Kirton | McConkie to fill in the serial number(s), date of execution, and/or date of filing of the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) upon the receipt thereof.

Inventors' Signatures:

Name	Signature	Date
Charles Phillips		
Anne Phillips		
Ryan Phillips		
Edward Packer	1 SWHV	04/03/2018
Aaron Nelson		04/03/2018

[Page 2 of 2]